
Provisional Challenge Positions
After Round 3: McKelvey Asbestos Bushwhacker Rally
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OVERALL DRIVERS OVERALL CODRIVERS
1 Desi Henry 30 30 28 - 88 1 Paddy Robinson 30 30 28 - 88
2 Cathan McCourt 28 28 30 - 86 2 Liam Moynihan 28 28 30 - 86
3 Conor McCourt 27 27 27 - 81 3 Caolan McKenna 27 27 27 - 81
4 Derek Mackarel 24 26 26 - 76 4 Paul Kelly 25 24 26 - 75
5 Paul Britton 23 23 24 - 70 5 David Young 20 21 23 - 64
6 David Condell 21 22 22 - 65 6 Jonathan McAleer 12 19 16 - 47
7 Alan Smyth - 24 25 - 49 7 Martin Baxter 21 23 1 - 45
7 Sam Stewart 10 19 20 - 49 8 Alan Johnston 19 - 25 - 44
9 Nigel Simpson 12 18 18 - 48 9 Michael Johnston - 22 21 - 43

10 Darragh Cairns 22 - 23 - 45 10 Ashley Boulton 1 20 18 - 39
10 Darragh Cairns 22 - 23 - 45 10 Ashley Boulton 1 20 18 - 39
12 Damien McGauran 16 - 21 - 37 12 David Turkington 13 25 - - 38
13 Dominic Leonard 14 21 1 - 36 13 Ben Thompson 14 1 20 - 35
14 Paul Maguire 1 15 17 - 33 13 Denver Rafferty 23 1 11 - 35
15 Gareth Mimnagh 26 1 1 - 28 15 Paul McGahon 17 - 17 - 34
15 Shane McGirr 19 1 8 - 28 16 Raymond Knox 16 - 14 - 30
17 Joe Hegarty 2 25 - - 27 17 Barry McCarney 26 1 1 - 28
17 Alan Jardine 6 11 10 - 27 17 Wendy Blackledge 15 - 13 - 28
17 Mark McAleer 2 13 12 - 27 19 Graham Henderson - 26 1 - 27
20 Niall Henry 25 1 - - 26 20 Diarmaid Campbell 1 1 24 - 26
20 Drew Chambers 5 12 9 - 26 21 Ben Teggart 24 - - - 24
22 Colum McBride 17 1 7 - 25 22 Sean Doherty 1 - 22 - 23
23 Rodney Donaldson 7 16 - - 23 22 Sean Doherty 1 - 22 - 23
24 John Gordon 20 1 1 - 22 22 Darren Curran 22 - 1 - 23
25 Andrew Bustard 1 20 - - 21 22 Darren Curran 22 - 1 - 23
25 Shane McCanney 1 1 19 - 21 26 David McSorley 1 - 19 - 20
25 Aaron Cunningham 8 - 13 - 21 27 Jarlath Kelly 18 1 - - 19
28 William Graham 2 1 16 - 19 28 Ciara Duggan 1 - 15 - 16
29 Stewart McClean 18 - - - 18 29 Niall McKenna 1 - 12 - 13
29 Ryan McCanney 1 17 - - 18 30 Declan Campbell 1 - 1 - 2
29 Sammy Scollan 4 14 - - 18 31 Jordan Murphy 1 - - - 1
32 Chris McGurk 15 - 1 - 16 31 Mo Downey 1 - - - 1
32 Brian Little 1 - 15 - 16 31 Lauren Kelly 1 - - - 1
34 Harry Johnston 1 - 14 - 15
35 Cathal Mulgrew 13 - - - 13
35 Mark McGrath 11 1 1 - 13
37 Kevin Duggan 1 - 11 - 12
38 Peter Murphy 9 1 - - 10
39 Bryan Jardine 3 1 - - 4
40 Bill Arbuthnot 2 - - - 2
41 Joel Eakin 1 - - - 1
41 Albert McClenahan 1 - - - 1
41 Frank Kelly 1 - - - 1
41 Paul McErlean 1 - - - 1
41 Niall Devine 1 - - - 1

Provisional Challenge points.
These points will become final (if not changed) at midnight on 25th September 2022.

All queries by email to: anicc.rally@gmail.com
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2WD DRIVERS 2WD CODRIVERS
1 David Condell 30 28 28 - 86 1 Paul Kelly 30 30 30 - 90
2 Sam Stewart 21 26 26 - 73 2 David Young 25 27 26 - 78
3 Nigel Simpson 23 25 24 - 72 3 Jonathan McAleer 18 26 19 - 63
4 Alan Smyth - 30 30 - 60 4 Alan Johnston 24 - 28 - 52
5 Alan Jardine 17 19 17 - 53 4 Michael Johnston - 28 24 - 52
6 Damien McGauran 25 - 27 - 52 6 Ben Thompson 19 1 23 - 43
6 Mark McAleer 12 21 19 - 52 7 Denver Rafferty 27 1 14 - 42
6 Drew Chambers 16 20 16 - 52 7 Paul McGahon 22 - 20 - 42
9 Shane McGirr 27 1 15 - 43 9 Raymond Knox 21 - 17 - 38

10 Rodney Donaldson 18 23 - - 41 10 Wendy Blackledge 20 - 16 - 36
11 Aaron Cunningham 19 - 20 - 39 11 Diarmaid Campbell 1 1 27 - 29
12 William Graham 13 1 23 - 37 12 Ben Teggart 28 - - - 28
12 Sammy Scollan 15 22 - - 37 13 Darren Curran 26 - 1 - 27
14 John Gordon 28 1 1 - 30 14 Sean Doherty 1 - 25 - 26
15 Andrew Bustard 1 27 - - 28 15 Jarlath Kelly 23 1 - - 24
16 Shane McCanney 1 1 25 - 27 16 David McSorley 1 - 22 - 23
17 Stewart McClean 26 - - - 26 17 Ashley Boulton 1 - 21 - 22
18 Ryan McCanney 1 24 - - 25 18 Ciara Duggan 1 - 18 - 19
19 Cathal Mulgrew 24 - - - 24 19 Niall McKenna 1 - 15 - 16
19 Mark McGrath 22 1 1 - 24 20 Jordan Murphy 1 - - - 1
21 Brian Little 1 - 22 - 23 20 Mo Downey 1 - - - 1
22 Harry Johnston 1 - 21 - 22 20 Lauren Kelly 1 - - - 1
23 Peter Murphy 20 1 - - 21
24 Kevin Duggan 1 - 18 - 19
25 Bryan Jardine 14 1 - - 15
26 Joel Eakin 1 - - - 1
26 Albert McClenahan 1 - - - 1
26 Frank Kelly 1 - - - 1
26 Paul McErlean 1 - - - 1

CLASS 1 DRIVERS CLASS 1 CODRIVERS
1 Alan Jardine 30 30 30 - 90 1 Raymond Knox 30 - 30 - 60

CLASS 2 DRIVERS CLASS 2 CODRIVERS
1 Drew Chambers 30 30 30 - 90 1 Wendy Blackledge 30 - 30 - 60
2 Joel Eakin 1 - - - 1 2 Sean Doherty 1 - - - 1

CLASS 3 DRIVERS CLASS 3 CODRIVERS
1 Mark McAleer 27 27 28 - 82 1 Jonathan McAleer 28 30 28 - 86
2 William Graham 28 1 30 - 59 2 Ben Thompson 30 1 30 - 61
3 Sammy Scollan 30 28 - - 58 3 Jordan Murphy 1 - - - 1
4 Ryan McCanney 1 30 - - 31

CLASS 4 DRIVERS CLASS 4 CODRIVERS
1 Sam Stewart 28 30 30 - 88 1 Alan Johnston 30 - 30 - 60
2 Stewart McClean 30 - - - 30 2 Diarmaid Campbell 1 1 28 - 30
3 Shane McCanney 1 1 28 - 30 3 Ciara Duggan 1 - 27 - 28
4 Kevin Duggan 1 - 27 - 28 4 Darren Curran - - 1 - 1

Provisional Challenge points.
These points will become final (if not changed) at midnight on 25th September 2022.

All queries by email to: anicc.rally@gmail.com
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CLASS 5 DRIVERS CLASS 5 CODRIVERS
1 Rodney Donaldson 27 28 - - 55 1 Michael Johnston - 30 30 - 60
2 Mark McGrath 30 1 1 - 32 2 Jarlath Kelly 30 1 - - 31
3 Andrew Bustard 1 30 - - 31 3 David McSorley 1 - 28 - 29
4 Brian Little 1 - 30 - 31 4 Mo Downey 1 - - - 1
5 Peter Murphy 28 1 - - 29
6 Bryan Jardine 26 1 - - 27

CLASS 6 DRIVERS CLASS 6 CODRIVERS
1 Damien McGauran 28 - 30 - 58 1 Denver Rafferty 30 1 27 - 58
2 Shane McGirr 30 1 27 - 58 2 Paul McGahon 27 - 28 - 55
3 Aaron Cunningham 26 - 28 - 54 3 Darren Curran 28 - - - 28
4 Cathal Mulgrew 27 - - - 27

CLASS 7 DRIVERS CLASS 7 CODRIVERS
1 David Condell 30 28 28 - 86 1 Paul Kelly 30 30 30 - 90
2 Nigel Simpson 27 27 27 - 81 2 David Young 27 28 28 - 83
3 Alan Smyth - 30 30 - 60 3 Ben Teggart 28 - - - 28
4 John Gordon 28 1 1 - 30 4 Ashley Boulton 1 - 27 - 28
5 Harry Johnston 1 - 26 - 27 5 Niall McKenna 1 - 26 - 27
6 Albert McClenahan 1 - - - 1 6 Lauren Kelly 1 - - - 1
6 Frank Kelly 1 - - - 1
6 Paul McErlean 1 - - - 1

CLASS 8 DRIVERS CLASS 8 CODRIVERS
1 Derek Mackarel 30 30 30 - 90 1 Martin Baxter 30 30 1 - 61
2 Paul Britton 28 28 28 - 84 2 Ashley Boulton - 28 - - 28
3 Paul Maguire 1 26 27 - 54 3 Declan Campbell 1 - 1 - 2
4 Dominic Leonard 25 27 1 - 53
5 Colum McBride 26 1 26 - 53
6 Darragh Cairns 27 - - - 27
7 Niall Devine 1 - - - 1

CLASS 9 DRIVERS CLASS 9 CODRIVERS
1 Bill Arbuthnot 30 - - - 30
2 Darragh Cairns - - 30 - 30

CLASS 10 DRIVERS CLASS 10 CODRIVERS
1 Desi Henry 30 30 28 - 88 1 Paddy Robinson 30 30 28 - 88
2 Cathan McCourt 28 28 30 - 86 2 Liam Moynihan 28 28 30 - 86
3 Conor McCourt 27 27 27 - 81 3 Caolan McKenna 27 27 27 - 81
4 Joe Hegarty 23 26 - - 49 4 David Turkington 25 25 - - 50
5 Gareth Mimnagh 26 1 1 - 28 5 Barry McCarney 26 1 1 - 28
6 Niall Henry 25 1 - - 26 6 Graham Henderson - 26 1 - 27
7 Chris McGurk 24 - 1 - 25

Provisional Challenge points.
These points will become final (if not changed) at midnight on 25th September 2022.
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